## PAM RAGLAND CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

A Rancho Santa Margarita resident for 16 years, I love our city! I intend to maintain all the incredible things we offer, yet even further improve our community.

Rancho Santa Margarita was uniquely planned with a small village quality of life. For many years I have volunteered support to our residents and government, to maintain this vision.

I am actively involved in my 2 young children's lives including CUSD mommy/me, and preschool. I will work for more activities within Rancho Santa Margarita for children and families.

My expertise is in helping adults, kids, and businesses be their best. I actively look for improvement opportunities, and tirelessly work to enhance life for us all.

I helped plan our Community Center, and served years on the Chamber Board. As a founding member of our Economic Development Committee, supporting Rancho Santa Margarita's working-living balance, I work closely with our city leaders.

I will help Rancho Santa Margarita: Ensure our children get every possible opportunity; increase community involvement; become a drug-free city; have balanced development; and facilitate business success.

My long residency, 27 years business experience, prior involvement, and parenting experience, all serve to provide a unique perspective you, your children, and Rancho Santa Margarita will benefit from. I value your vote!

www.PamRagland.com/PamForRSM.htm

5197-4